GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3036
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2009

SETTING UP OF WOMEN UNIVERSITY
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to open a women university in all the States;
(b) if so, the details and status thereof, State-wise;
(c) the time by which these universities are likely to be established; and

(d) the extent to which it will be helpful to remove ragging in colleges?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)
(a) No Sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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